accounting treatment provisions shall come into force from January 1, 2023.

If taxable temporary differences and deductible temporary differences arise from the lease liabilities and right-
of-use assets recognized by the Company in the lease business, adjustment shall be made in accordance with the
provisions of Interpretation No. 16.

The impact of the implementation of the above accounting policies on the consolidated balance sheet as of
December 31, 2023 and the consolidated income statement for the year then ended is as follows:

Consolidated Balance Sheet Items (December
31, 2023) Affected amount

Deferred tax assets 19,917,904.83
Deferred tax liabilities 18,633,299.90
Undistributed profit 1,284,604.93

Consolidated Income Statement (2023) Affected amount

Income Tax Expense -1,275,800.53

Net profit 1,275,800.53
Including: Attributable to shareholders of the parent
company 1,275,800.53

Minority interests -

The impact of the implementation of the above accounting policies on the consolidated balance sheet as at
December 31, 2022 and the consolidated income statement for the year 2022 is as follows:

Consolidated Balance Sheet Items (December
31, 2022)

Before
adjustment

Amount
adjusted

After
adjustment

Deferred tax assets 8,518,233.77 126,841.83 8,645,075.60
Deferred tax liabilities 1,135,031.11 118,037.43 1,253,068.54
Undistributed profits 590,605,394.67 8,804.40 590,614,199.07

Consolidated Income Statement (2022) Before adjustment Amount
adjusted

After
adjustment

Income Tax Expense 21,523,196.08 -11,430.83 21,511,765.25
Net profit attributable to shareholders of the
parent company 83,496,135.61 11,430.83 83,507,566.44

Full Text of Annual Report 2023 of Shenzhen Tellus Holding Co., Ltd.

158

The effect of the implementation of the above accounting policies on the consolidated balance sheet
as of January 1, 2022 is as follows:

Item in consolidated balance
sheet

Amounts before
adjustments Adjustment amounts Amounts after adjustments

Deferred tax assets 8,499,551.03 461,922.89 8,961,473.92
Deferred tax liabilities 963,045.49 464,549.32 1,427,594.81
Undistributed profit 543,843,496.85 -2,626.43 543,840,870.42

(2) Changes in significant accounting estimates

□ Applicable Not applicable

(3) Conditions of the first implementation of new accounting standards from 2023 to adjust the relevant items in financial
statements at the beginning of the first implementation year

□ Applicable Not applicable

VI. Taxes

1. Main taxes and tax rates

Tax type Tax basis Tax rate

Value-added tax

Taxable value-added tax (taxable amount shall be subject
to the balance of taxable sales amount multiplying
applicable tax rate and then deduct the deductible income
tax in current period)

13%, 9%, 5%, 6%, and 3%

Urban maintenance and